RESOLUTION 2026 - 004

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2025-145 TO REFLECT THE CORRECT CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT OF $16,578.75 APPLICABLE TO THE MACEDONIA/NEW MACLAND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  
WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously approved under Resolution 2025-145 a change order to the contract between the City and R&B Developer, Inc. relating to the improvements at the intersection of Macedonia and New Macland Road under the Special Purpose Local Options Sales Tax (“SPLOST”) program (the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS field adjustments relating to quantities required an additional amount of material that increased the contract price by $16,578.75, instead of $12,854.84 as identified in Resolution 2025-145, and the City desires to amend Resolution 2025-145 to correct the amount of the change order.  
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council for the City of Powder Springs that its prior acceptance and authorization for the Mayor to execute a change order to the agreement with R&B Developer, Inc. shall be the amount of $16,578.75 instead of $12,584.84, to reflect the actual field quantities used to complete improvements at the intersection of Macedonia and New Macland Roads under the SPLOST program.  
SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE on this 5th day of January 2026.








_________________________








Albert Thurman, Mayor









__________________________








Raja Antone, Council Member









___________________________








Doris Dawkins, Council Member









___________________________








Dwayne Green, Council Member








___________________________








Dwight McMutry, Council Member









___________________________









Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

ATTEST:

_____________________________
Kelly Axt, City Clerk
